	M PTO-1594			-2000	US DEPARTMENT OF COMM	4ERCE
08/31 U	"ED	R			Patent and Trademark Office EET	ļ
à.	7.00		10148			j
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents an	d Trademarks:	Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy ther	reof.
	Name of conveying party(ies General Signal Technology (	Corporation SEP 0.7	OF EF	Name: GSTC Devel	ress of receiving party(ies): lopment Corporation  Terrace Point Drive	-
	Corporation of Delaware	Association Limited Partne	Į.	City: Muskegon	State: Michigan ZIP: 49443	
Da	Other te of execution of attached De Additional name(s) of conve			☐ Association☐ General Pa☐ Limited Pa	(s) citizenship	
3.		☐ Merger ☐ Change of Na	ime j	Other  If assignee is not or representative des. (Designations mus	domiciled in the United States, a dome ignation is attached: Yes states a separate document from Assign & address(es) attached? Yes	No nment)
4.	Application number(s) or rea A. Trademark Application N			B. Trademark Re	gistration Nos.	
_				Additional numbe	ers attached? Yes No	
5.	Name and address of party t	_	ndence	1	of applications and nvolved: 1	
	Name: John H. Weber	<del></del>		7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	-
	Internal Address: PEPPER	HAMILTON LL	<u>.P</u>	☐ Enclosed		
		TAURA		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
				8. Deposit accou	int number: 50-0436	
1	Street Address: 600 Fourtee	nth Street, N.W.		Atty. Dkt. No.:	114271-4	
	City: Washington State: DC	ZIP: <u>20005-200</u>	<u>)4</u>	(Attach duplicate of	copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9.	John H. Weber	ent.	In Vigha	ure	September 7, 2000 Date	
(	01 FC:481 40.00	1	То	tal number of pages c	comprising cover sheet: 1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0507

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, General Signal Technology Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 700 Terrace Point Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49443 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Patent and Trademark Office application to register same:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	<u>SERIAL NO</u> .	FILING DATE

ODYSSEY 75/830,899 October 25, 1999

(hereinafter "Assignor's Mark"); and

WHEREAS, GSTC Development Corporation, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 700 Terrace Point Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49443 (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Mark and any and all United States Patent and Trademark Office applications therefor as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Mark may be granted or renewed, as fully and

202 828 1665

REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0508

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Assignor's Mark with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused it's name to be signed below, this

Leth day of September, 2000

GENERAL SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

By: Officary

Name: Christopher J. Kearney
(PRINT OR TYPE)

Title: Vice President

(PRINT OR TYPE)

2

97% TRADEMARK P. 05 REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0509